L1800028463

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer				

٩

Office Use Only



12/01/17--01011--010 **125.00

-,

18 FEB - 1 PH 5: 00

FEB 1 2018

•••••



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 5, 2017

MICHAEL D YACKWAK, LLC 220 HUNTERS TRAIL LONGWOOD, FL 32779

SUBJECT: MICHAEL D YACHWAK, LLC Ref. Number: W17000096141

We have received your document for MICHAEL D YACHWAK, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 717A00024464

Michael D Yackwak 220 Hunters Trl Longwood FL 32779 407-739-5645 my9862@gmail.com

Neysa Culligan-Regulatory Specialist II RE: Ref # W17000096141: Creation of "Michael D Yackwak LLC"

Ms. Culligan,

Please be advised that my former, and now inactive, corporation titled "Michael D Yackwak, Inc" will never be reinstated, as I had learned that it did not meet my specific needs for my business. Therefore, please proceed with the processing of the corporate name "Michael D Yackwak, LLC" as soon as possible.

Sincerely,

Michael D gait

Michael D. Yackwak

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I – Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

:

Michael D Yackwak, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:			
220 Hunters Trail	220 Hunters Trail			
Longwood, FL 32779	Longwood, FL 32779	-	18	
ARTICLE III – Registered Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agent's Signature:			FEB	, . ! 1
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:			 	
Glenn W Brunskill			РМ	
220 Hunters Trail			5: 00	* ***
Longwood, FL 32779			0	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F. S.

Registered Agent Signature: Burklin L

ARTICLE IV:

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:

Name and Address:

AMBR – Authorized Member

Michael D Yackwak

220 Hunters Trail, Longwood, FL 32779

ARTICLE V:

Effective date: January 25, 2018

ARTICLE VI: Other Provisions, if any:

NONE

SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized lepresentive of a member

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statues. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony.

MICHAELD YACKW4 K Typed or printed name of signee • • Ei B 1 PH 5:00 FILING FEE: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent